

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22119 & 23691 OF 2013  
AND 9447 OF 2014

C.I.T., CHENNAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th August, 2015, when the following Order was passed: -

"SLP (C) No. 22119 and 23691/2013.

The Ld. Counsel for the common sole respondent has requested four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Be filed, as assured.

SLP (C) No. 9447/2013.

Sole respondent has yet not been served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 6.11.2015."

SLP(C) NOS. 22119 OF 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate has on 22nd September, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit.

SLP(C) NOS. 23691 OF 2013

It is submitted that Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit till date.

SLP(C) NO. 9447 OF 2014

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for issuance of notice. Hence, notice could not be issued.

Service of notice is Incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate

rm4

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**