

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9447 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court from time to time and lastly listed on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 regarding service position of the matter, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) NO. 9447/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted for taking fresh steps for service on sole respondent, steps have not been taken.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 filed Spare copy which is barred by time by 369 days and she has not filed an Application for condonation of delay in filing spare copy.

The Office Report for Direction is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**